
Permanent Brevet #33 
Submitted by: Kevin Bruce December 2008 

 

Elf Stomper 200k 
 

Start/Finish: Commercial Drive and East 2nd Ave, Vancouver 

Distance 
(km-
cumulative
) 

Turn Direction Route Description Distance 
(Interval) 

0  E Depart Commercial Dr & E 2nd Ave, Vancouver  0.6 
0.6 L N Lakewood Dr 1 
1.6 R E Adanac St 2.7 
4.3 S E Union St 0.4 
4.7 L N Ingleton Ave 0.2 
4.9 R E Frances St 3.3 
8.2 L N Fell Ave 0.1 
8.3 R E Hwy-7A [Hastings St] / Barnet Hwy 9.9 
18.2 L E Hwy-7A [St Johns St] 80.3 
98.5 R SW School Rd  0.4 
98.9 S SW School Road 0.7 
99.6 R W Kilby Road 0.9 
100.5 R N Kilby Road 0.2 
100.7   CONTROL: Kilby Historic Site 0.2 
100.9 L E Kilby Road 0.9 
101.8 L N Kilby Road 0.7 
102.5 S N School Rd 0.4 
102.9 L N Hwy-7 [Lougheed Hwy] 80.3 
183.2 R N Hwy-7A [Barnet Hwy] 9.9 
193.1 L S Fell Ave 0.1 
193.2 R W Frances St 3.3 
196.5 L S Ingleton Ave 0.2 
196.7 R W Union St 0.4 
197.1 S W Adanac St 2.7 
199.8 L S Lakewood Dr 1 
200.8 R W E 2nd Ave 0.6 

201.4   Arrive Commercial Dr & E 2nd Ave, Vancouver BC 
  

 
 

Note: Ride organizers may make last minute changes because of road closures or other problems.  
The route sheet you receive at the start of the ride is the official one. 

 
 

R-right   L-left   BR-bear right   BL-bear left   S-straight   SO-straight on   T-turn around 
CO – continue on  BC - becomes 


